
 
 

ISPE – D/A/CH Vorstand und Beirat 2010/2011 

 

Chairman  Werner Oesterle Oesterle Pharma Consult Werner.Oesterle@ispe-dach.org 

Vice 
Chairman 

Dr.  Wolfgang  Fischer Bayer HealthCare AG Wolfgang.Fischer@ispe-dach.org 

Treasurer  Arnulf Dietl PED PharmaEngineering Dietl GmbH Arnulf.Dietl@ispe-dach.org 

Secretary  Rolf Sopp Technisches Büro Rolf Sopp Rolf.Sopp@ispe-dach.org 

      

Director Dr.  Michael Atzor Bayer Technology Services GmbH Michael.Atzor@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Hans Bättig Zimmer GmbH Hans.Baettig@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Gunter Baumgartner Nycomed Pharma AG Gunter.Baumgartner@ispe-dach.org 

Director 
Prof. 

Dr. 
Hartmut Hensel Hochschule Harz Hartmut.Hensel@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Titus Krauss Systec & Services GmbH Titus.Krauss@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Josef Kriegl LSMW Total Life Science Solutions Josef.Kriegl@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Tanja Löhe Elga Berkefeld GmbH Tanja.Loehe@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Falk March Boehringer Ingelheim Pharma Falk.March@ispe-dach.org 

Director Dr.  Michael Müller Siemens AG, I IA AS PA EC E Michael.Mueller@ispe-dach.org 

Director Dr.  Frank Scholl Robert Bosch GmbH Frank.Scholl@ispe-dach.org 

Director Dr.  Werner Seiferlein Infraserv GmbH&Co Hoechst AG Werner.Seiferlein@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Marcel Staudt Novartis Pharma AG Marcel.Staudt@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Klaus Thornagel Sartorius AG Klaus.Thornagel@ispe-dach.org 

Director Dr.  Norbert Troendle Cilag AG Norbert.Troendle@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Bruno Walcher Merck Serono GmbH Bruno.Walcher@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Thomas Waldleben Geistlich Pharma AG Thomas.Waldleben@ispe-dach.org 

Director  Marcel Zehnder Christ Water Technology AG Marcel.Zehnder@ispe-dach.org 

 
(Stand: 27. Aug 2010) 


